
State Bar of Arizona 
Appellate Practice Executive Council 

Roster 2024-2025 

 
 

Hon Jillian Brittany Francis  
Maricopa County Superior Court 
14264 W TIERRA BUENA LN 
SURPRISE, AZ 85374-7419  

Phone: 602-372-2936 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: jillian.francis@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 

Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Amy D Sells  
Tiffany & Bosco PA  
2525 E CAMELBACK RD STE 7 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9240  

Phone: 602-452-2713 

Fax: 602-255-0103 

Email: ads@tblaw.com 

Chair Elect 
2024-2025 
 
Mr David Andrew Timchak  
Fennemore Craig PC  
2394 E CAMELBACK RD STE 600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9077  

Phone: 602-916-5407 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: dtimchak@fclaw.com 

Immediate Past Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Suzanne J Reed  
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1592  

Phone: 602-542-7962 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: sjreed01@yahoo.com 

Budget Officer 
2024-2025 
 
 

Mr Mikel Patrick Steinfeld  
Maricopa County Public Defenders Office 
620 W Jackson St Ste 4015 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-0638  

Phone: 602-506-7711 

Fax: 602-506-4335 

Email: Mikel.Steinfeld@Maricopa.gov 

Secretary 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Justin Michael Ackerman  
Jones Skelton & Hochuli PLC 
40 N Central Ave Ste 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4498  

Phone: 602-708-7755 

Fax: 602-200-7850 

Email: jackerman@jshfirm.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Mr Casey Douglas Ball  
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1592  

Phone: 602-542-8137 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: caseydball@gmail.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Amanda Z Weaver PhD 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One East Washington St Ste 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Phone: 602-382-6535 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: aweaver@swlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2027 
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Hon Karl C Eppich  
Arizona Court of Appeals - Division Two 
STE 200 
400 W CONGRESS ST 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1374  

Phone: 520-628-6946 

Fax: 520-628-6959 

Email: eppich@appeals2.az.gov 

Ex Officio 
2024-2025 
 
Hon Randall M Howe  
Arizona Court of Appeals - Division One 
1501 W Washington St 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-3225  

Phone: 602-452-6745 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: rhowe@appeals.az.gov 

Ex Officio 
2024-2025 


